N
ew
A
ge
N
A
S
-P

2
4
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
ARS = Air return system
FWH= Flexible wiring harness
OTH = Other options available, see page 355
N
ew
A
ge
N
A
S
-P
S
-2
2
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 1435 1435 1435 1435 1435
5 1427 1458 1450 1438 1390
10 1425 1442 1420 1404 1395
15 1398 1385 1365 1340 1341
20 1306 1321 1296 1291 1311
25 1232 1248 1227 1214 1252
30 1159 1142 1159 1153 1183
35 1058 1060 1095 1105 1115
40 947 987 1007 1036 1041
45 834 885 920 975 1013
50 759 769 828 927 951
55 639 655 731 857 910
60 531 545 648 786 851
65 403 450 561 714 786
70 318 358 477 660 729
75 234 291 403 584 655
80 154 204 306 468 542
85 74.5 88.8 127 189 228
90 11.4 10.9 11.3 13.4 17.0
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 82 82 82 82 80 80 80 80 76 76 76 73 73 73 70 70 70 69
1 74 70 67 64 72 68 65 63 65 63 61 63 61 59 60 58 57 55
2 66 60 55 51 65 59 54 50 56 52 49 54 51 48 52 49 47 45
3 60 52 46 42 58 51 46 41 49 44 40 47 43 40 45 42 39 37
4 55 46 40 35 53 45 39 35 43 38 34 42 37 34 40 36 33 32
5 50 41 35 30 49 40 34 30 39 33 29 37 33 29 36 32 29 27
6 47 37 30 26 45 36 30 26 35 30 25 34 29 25 33 28 25 24
7 43 33 27 23 42 33 27 23 32 26 22 31 26 22 30 25 22 21
8 40 30 24 20 39 30 24 20 29 24 20 28 23 20 27 23 20 18
9 37 28 22 18 36 27 22 18 27 22 18 26 21 18 25 21 18 16
10 35 26 20 16 34 25 20 16 25 20 16 24 19 16 23 19 16 15
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 69.1%